

Tulip Street Improvement Project

BID SUMMARY

4/18/2022

Preliminary - Subject to Attorney Review

BASE BID

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	S & L Contractors LLC. 200 Swenson Drive Kenilworth, NJ 07946		DLS Contracting Inc. 36 Monteseano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		Midwest Construction Inc. 19 Dead River Road Warren, NJ 07059		Your Way Construction Inc. 404 Coit St. Irvington, NJ 07111		Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		Reivax Contracting Corp. 165 River Road Flemington, NJ 08822		Cifelli & Son General Contr. Inc. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Vector Corporation 348 Schoolhouse Rd. Monroe Twp, NJ 08831	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,945.00	\$ 10,945.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
3	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,468.00	\$ 4,468.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
5	DRUM	UNIT	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	250	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
8	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 18"x36"	UNIT	4	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 366.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
9	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,281.26	\$ 3,281.26	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	SF	112	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.12	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.12	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.12	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 112.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
14	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	SY	7000	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 8.23	\$ 57,610.00	\$ 4.48	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 34,650.00	\$ -	\$ -
15	FULL DEPTH REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	SY	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 34.04	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	1000	\$ 92.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 85.75	\$ 85,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 94.25	\$ 94,250.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 94,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
17	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 186.45	\$ 4,661.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
18	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	LF	1550	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 60,062.50	\$ 38.29	\$ 59,349.50	\$ 35.50	\$ 55,025.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,750.00
20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	300	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 89.55	\$ 26,865.00	\$ 79.08	\$ 23,724.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00
21	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	18	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 125.87	\$ 2,263.66	\$ 320.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6" THICK	SY	60	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 103.60	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 149.90	\$ 8,994.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	SY	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 40.35	\$ 2,017.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" THICK	LF	4000	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,400.00
25	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	9	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,407.24	\$ 12,665.16	\$ 929.00	\$ 8,361.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
26	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,407.24	\$ 4,221.72	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
27	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWER	LF	1900	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,565.00
28	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	LF	1500	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.13	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 7.98	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,625.00
29	SANITARY SEWER REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, 10' LENGTH, 10' DEPTH	UNIT	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 4,511.58	\$ 4,511.58	\$ 6,385.00	\$ 6,385.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
30	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 1,499.78	\$ 4,499.34	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 5,736.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
31	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,925.76	\$ 9,628.80	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00
32	INLET, TYPE B	UNIT	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 26,740.00	\$ 4,738.88	\$ 33,172.16	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 34,986.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00
33	TYPE B INLET CONVERSION TO MANHOLE	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,788.29	\$ 1,788.29	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
34	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 3,936.01	\$ 7,872.02	\$ 4,168.00	\$ 8,336.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE	LF	125	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 49.49	\$ 6,186.25	\$ 32.25	\$ 4,031.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00
36	8" SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE	LF	404	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 110.40	\$ 44,601.60	\$ 82.61	\$ 33,374.44	\$ 78.15	\$ 31,572.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,160.00
37	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV	LF	49	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 119.30	\$ 5,845.70	\$ 107.51	\$ 5,267.99	\$ 138.25	\$ 6,774.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00
38	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV	LF	79	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,715.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 121.90	\$ 9,630.10	\$ 103.38	\$ 8,167.02	\$ 115.45	\$ 9,125.55	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00
39	SUMP PUMP AND LEADER CONNECTION	UNIT	29	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.29	\$ 494.84	\$ 14,350.36	\$ 101.50	\$ 2,943.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00
40	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	UNIT	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 3,470.89	\$ 3,470.89	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
41	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 17.70	\$ 177.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
42	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 17.70	\$ 177.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
43	TOP SOIL SPREADING, 6" THICK	SY	1000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 13.68	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
44	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	1000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 470.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	